SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Friday, 27th February

S.I. No. 6

[Legal Notice No. 22]

THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT (Cap. 58)

THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE (DUTIES) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 1998

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 7 of the Customs and Excise Act, I MANASSEH SOGAVARE, Minister of Finance, do hereby make the following Order-

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Customs and Exercise (Duties)
 Amendment Order 1998 and shall come into force on the date of publication in the Gazette;
- 2. The First Schedule to the Customs and Excise Act is hereby deleted and the following new Schedule is substituted and published as a supplement to this Gazette.

Dated at Honiara this 1st day of March, 1998.

MANASSEH SOGAVARE
Minister of Finance

174

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Published by Solomon Island Printers Ltd